

FLEETCOR Renews its Contract with ARCO®

August 23, 2017

NORCROSS, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 23, 2017-- FLEETCOR Technologies, Inc. (NYSE:FLT), a leading global provider of commercial payment solutions, announced today that it has renewed its agreement to manage the commercial fleet card program for ARCO®, a fuel brand from Andeavor, a marketing, logistics and refining company. Through the extension, FLEETCOR will continue to operate ARCO's Business Solutions program – a commercial fleet card program FLEETCOR was originally commissioned to develop and launch in 2000.

"We're delighted to continue serving as the partner-of-choice for ARCO's fleet card program," said Ron Clarke, FLEETCOR Chairman and CEO. "This agreement is reflective of the trust our partners have in our ability to take care of their customers and support the growth of their business. This relationship is our longest running, in place since we founded the company."

About FLEETCOR

FLEETCOR Technologies (NYSE: FLT) is a leading global provider of commercial payment solutions. The company helps businesses of all sizes better control, simplify and secure payment of their fuel, toll, lodging and general payables. With its proprietary payment networks, FLEETCOR provides affiliated merchants with incremental sales and loyalty. FLEETCOR serves businesses, partners and merchants in North America, Latin America, Europe, and Australasia. For more information, please visit www.FLEETCOR.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170823005223/en/

Source: FLEETCOR Technologies, Inc.

FLEETCOR Technologies, Inc. Investor Relations 770-729-2017 investor@fleetcor.com or Media Relations press@fleetcor.com